
Date 

1.4.2025 

2.4.2025 

3.4.2025 
4.4.2025 

5.4.2025 

6.4.2025 

7.4.2025 

8.4.2025 
9.4.2025 

10.4.2025 

11.4.2025 

12.4.2025 

13.4.2025 

14.4.2025 

15.4.2025 

16.4.2025 

17.4.2025 

18.4.2025 

19.4.2025 

20.4.2025 

Day 
Tuesday 
Wedncsday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

21.4.2025 Monday 

22.4.2025 Tuesday 
23.4.2025 Wednesday 

24.4.2025 Thursday 

25.4.2025 Friday 

26.4.2025 Saturday 

27.4.2025 Sunday 

28.4.2025 Monday 

29.4.2025 Tuesday 

30.4.2025 Wednesday 

PRKCIPAL 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL (CBSE) 
ANNUAL CALENDAR 2025-2026 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL. 

PULIA KULAM (PO) 
SILAMAN Via 

MADURAI -625201 

APRIL 
Special Day 

International Fact Checking Day 

World Health Day 

Mahvir Jeyanti 

Tamil New Year 

Good Friday 

Working Day or Holiday 

Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 

Holiday 
Holiday 

Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 
Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 
Holiday 

CORRESPONDENT 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No: 76/1, 77/1A, 77/ 2B, 77/3A, 80/3B 

PULIANKULAM (PO) 



Date 

01.6.2025 

02.6.2025 

03.6.2025 
04.6.2025 

05.6.2025 

06.6.2025 

07.6.2025 

08.6.2025 
09.6.2025 

10.6.2025 

11.6.2025 

12.6.2025 

18.6.2025 

Day 
Sunday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

23.6.2025 

Thursday 
Friday 

25.6.2025 

Saturday 

13.6.2025 Friday 

26.6.2025 

Sunday 

14.6.2025 Saturday 

27.6.2025 

Monday 

15.6.2025 Sunday 

Tuesday 

16.6.2025 Monday 

Wednesday 

17.6.2025 Tucsday 

30.6.2025 

Thursday 

19.6.2025 Thursday 

20.6.2025 Friday 

21.6.2025 Saturday 

22.6.2025 Sunday 

Wednesday 

24.6.2025 Tuesday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

28.6.2025 Saturday 

29.6,2025 Sunday 

Monday 

PRIKCIPAL 

June - 2025 
Special Day 

The Global Day of Parcnts 
SCHOOL.REOÞEN 

SLAAN Via 
ViADURAT-625201 

World Bicycle Day 

World Environment Day 

Eid - al -Adha 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PULIANCOLAM (PO) 

World Oceans Day 

National Herbs & Spices Day 

World Day Against Child Labour -Assembly 

World Blood Donor Day 

World Wind Day 

World Day to Combat Desertification & Drought 

National Reading Day - Assembly 

International Day of Yoga 

International Olympic Day - Assembly 

DEAR (Dear Everything And Read) Time 

Micro-, Small & Medium - sized Enterprises (MSME) Day 

KG-Rainbow Razzle Day 

Creative Writing Day 

International Day of Tropics 
World Asteriod Day 

July - 2025 

Working Day or Holiday 
Holiday 

Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 

Holiday 
Holiday 

Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Hoiday 
Working Day 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No 76!1, 771A, 77/2B, 17 3A, 8Q 38 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIMAN VIa, MADURAI $25 20: 



Date 

01.7.2025 

02.7.202S 

03.7.2025 Thursday 

(04.7.202S Friday 

05.7.2025 Saturday 

O8.7.2025 

06.7.2025 Sunday 

09.7.202s 

07.7.2025 Monday 

14.7.2025 

10.7.202S Thursday 

15.7.2025 

Day 

11.7.2025 Friday 

16.7.2025 

Tucsday 

12.7.2025 Saturday 

17.7.2025 

Wedncsday 

13.7.2025 Sunday 

19.7.202S 

21.7.2025 

23.7.2025 

Tucsday 

24.7.2025 

Wedncsday 

18.7.2025 Friday 

28.7.2025 

Monday 

20.7.2025 Sunday 

30.7.2025 

Tuesday 

31.7.2025 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

22.7.2025 Tuesday 

Saturday 

Monday 

25.7.2025 Friday 

Wednesday 

26.7.2025 Saturday 

Thursday 

27.7.2025 Sunday 

29.7.2025 Tuesday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

National Doctor's Day India Assembly 

PRMCIPAL 

Special Day 

Van Mahatsov 

SiLAN0AM VIa 
VIADURAI -625201 

Muharram 

World Chocolate Day 

Sugar Awarcness - CBSE 

World Population Day 

Periodic Test -1 BEGINS 

World Youth Skills Day 

Nelson Mandela International Day 

World Snake Day 

National Moon Day 

National Flag Day - Assembly 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PULIA ULAM (PO) 

International Self Care Day 

KG- Tiny Trekkers day 

Parent's Day 

International Tiger Day 

International Friendship Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Working [Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOCL 

Survery No: 76/1, 77/1A, 77/2B, 77/3A, 80/3B 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIMAN VIa, MADURAI G25 201 



Date 

01.8.2025 

02.8.2025 

0S.8.2025 

03.8.2025 Sunday 

04.8.2025 Monday 

Day 

09.8.2025 

Friday 

06.8.2025 Wednesday 

Saturday 

07.8.2025 Thursday 

08.8.2025 Friday 

Tuesday 

10.8.2025 Sunday 

11.8.2025 Monday 

12.8.2025 Tuesday 

Saturday 

13.8.2025 Wednesday 

14.8.2025 Thursday 

19.8.2025 

15.8.2025 Friday 

16.8.2025 Saturday 

17.8.2025 Sunday 

18.8.2025 Monday 

20.8.2025 Wednesday 

26.8.2025 

21.8.2025 Thursday 

27.8.2025 

Tuesday 

22.8.2025 Friday 

23.8.2025 Saturday 

24.8.2025 Sunday 

30.8.2025 

25.8.2025 Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

28.8.2025 Thursday 

29.8.2025 Friday 

Saturday 

PRIMIPAL 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

PULIANKULAM (PO) 
SILAAN Via 

VIADURAT -625201 

August 2025 
Special Day 

World Lung Canccr Day 

Hiroshima Day / G9,10,11 - 40% Syllabus 

Quit India Movement Day 

International Youth Day 

Independence Day Celebration 
"India 2047: My Vision, My Mission" 

Independence Day 

Gokula Astami 

World Humanitarian Day 

Senior Citizen Day 

KG-Critter Carnival 

Vinayaka Chaturthi 

National Sports Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Working Day 
Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

CORRESPONDENT 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 
Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
Survery No: 76/1, 77/1A, 77/ 26, 77/ 3A, 80/3S9 

PULIANKULAM (PO) 
SILAIMAN VIS; NMADORAI 625 201 



Date 

01.9.202S 

02.9.2025 

03.9.2025 

04.9.2025 Thursday 

05.9.2025 Friday 

Day 
Monday 

06.9.2025 Saturday 

Tuesday 

07.9.2025 Sunday 

Wednesday 

08.9.2025 Monday 

09.9.2025 Tuesday 

10.9.2025 Wednesday 

11.9.2025 Thursday 

14.9.2025 

12.9.2025 Friday 

15.9.2025 

13.9.2025 Saturday 

20.9.2025 

16.9.2025 Tuesday 

Sunday 

17.9.2025 Wednesday 

Monday 

18.9.2025 Thursday 

19.9.2025 Friday 

21.9.2025 Sunday 

29.9.2025 

Saturday 

22.9.2025 Monday 

30.9.2025 

23.9.2025 Tuesday 

24.9.2025 Wednesday 

25.9.2025 Thursday 

26.9.2025 Friday 

27.9.2025 Saturday 

28.9.2025 Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

PRINPAL 

National Wildlife Day / Periodic Test II - G9,10& 11 

September 2025 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PULIANKUL.AM (PO) 

Special Day 
National Nutrition Weck 

SiLAWAN Via 
MADURA 625201 

Teacher's Day & Miladi Nabi 

International Litcracy Day 

PRE � TERM � I Portion Completion 

Positive Thinking Day 

KG- Job Jamboree Celebration (Community Helpers Day) 

Grandparent's Day / Hindi Diwas 

PRE �TERM - 1 

International Day of Peace 

World Tourism Day 

World Heart Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No: 76/1,77/1A, 77! 2B, 77/3A, 80/30 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIMAN VIN; MADURA 625 201 



Date 
01.10.2025 Wednesday 

02.10.2025 

03.10.2025 

04.10.2025 Saturday 

0S.10.2025 Sunday 

06.10.2025 Monday 

07.10.2025 Tuesday 

10.10.2025 

08.10.2025 Wednesday 

11.10.2025 

09.10.2025 Thursday 

12.10.2025 

13. 10.2025 

14. 10.2025 

15. 10.2025 

16. 10.2025 

17. 10.2025 

18. 10.2025 

19. 10.2025 

20. 10.2025 

21. 10.2025 

22.10.2025 

Day 

24. 10.2025 

Thursday 

25. 10.2025 

Friday 

26. 102025 

27. 10.2025 

28. 10.2025 

30. 10.2025 

31.10.2025 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

23. 10.2025 Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

29. 10.2025 Wednesday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

SLAliAN Via 
VIADURAI -B23201 

OCTOBER 2025 
Special Day 

Saraswati Pooja 

Vijaya Dhasami & Gandhi Jeyanthi 

PRIGAPAL 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

PULINCULAM (PO) 

World Smile Day 

World Teacher's Day 

KG - Fruits & Vegetables Fiesta 
World Coton Day 

Indian Air Force Day 

G9,10,11-70% Syllabus 

International Day of the Girl Child 

Global Hand Washing Day 

Dictionary Day 

Diwali 

United Nations Day 

PERIODIC TEST-2 Portion Completion 

Working Day or Holiday 
Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working [Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No: 76/1, 77I1A, 77/2B, 77/3A, 80/ 38 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIMAN VN; NMADORAI 625 201 



Date 

01.11.2025 

02. 11.2025 

03. 11.2025 

04. 11.2025 

0S. 11.2025 

06. 11.2025 

07. 112025 

08. 11.2025 

09. 11.2025 

10. 11.2025 

11. 11.2025 

12. 11.2025 

13. 11.2025 

14. 11.2025 

15. 11.2025 

16. 11.2025 

17. 11.2025 

18. 11.2025 

19. 11.2025 

20. 11.2025 

21.11.2025 

22. 11.2025 

23. 11.2025 

24. 11.2025 

25. 112025 

26. 11.2025 

27. 11.2025 

28. 11.2025 

29. 11.2025 

30. 11.2025 

Day 
Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

PRICGIPAL 

SIL.AAN Via 
MADRAÍ -825201 

NOVEMBER 2025 

Special Day 

PERIODIC TEST-2 STARTS 

G9,10,11- 100% Syllabus 

International Accounting Day 

World Kindness Day 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PULIA NKUL.AM (PO) 

Children's Day 

International Day for Tolerance 

National Entrepreneur's Day 

KG- Twirl through the Seasons 

Thanks Giving Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No: 76/1, 77/1A, 77/ 2B, 77/3A, 80/3B 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIMAN VIa MABURA! 929 P81 



Date 
01.12.2025 

02. 12.2025 

03. 12.2025 

05. 12.2025 

06. 12.2025 

04. 12.2025 Thursday 

07. 12.2025 

08. 12.2025 

09. 12.2025 

10. 12.2025 

11. 12.2025 

12. 12.2025 

13. 12.2025 

14. 12.2025 

15. 12.2025 

16. 12.2025 

17. 12.2025 

18. 12.2025 

19. 12.2025 

20. 12.2025 

21. 12.2025 

22. 12.2025 

23. 12.2025 

24. 12.2025 

25. 12.2025 

26. 12.2025 

27. 12.2025 

28. 12.2025 

29. 12.2025 

30. 12.2025 

Day 
Monday 

31.12.2025 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Saturday 

Sunday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

PRINAPAL 

DECEMBER 2025 

ELITE POBLC SCHOOL 
PULIANMKUE AM (PO) 

SiLAI 44i via 
VIADURAT-625201 

Special Day 

KG- Jingle & Joy Fest 

Wild life Conservation Day 

World Soil Day 

MID TERM 

Christmas / WINTER BREAK STARTS 

National Farmers Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Working Day 
Working Day 

Workíng Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

CORRESPONDENT 

Holiday 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No: 76/1, 77I1A, 77/23, 77/3A, 80/ 3B 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIM/NN VIA: MADORAL-625 201 



Date 
01.1.2026 

02.I.2026 Friday 

03.1.2025 Saturday 

Day 
Thursday 

04.1.2026 Sunday 

05.1.2026 Monday 

06.1.2026 Tucsday 

07.1.2026 Wednesday 

08.1.2026 Thursday 

09.1.2026 Friday 

10.1.2026 

11.1.2026 Sunday 

Saturday 

12.1.2026 Monday 

14.1.2026 

13.1.2026 Tuesday 

Wednesday 

15.1.2026 Thursday 

16.1.2026 Friday 

17.1.2026 Saturday 

18.1.2026 Sunday 

19.1.2026 Monday 

20.1.2026 Tuesday 

21.1.2026 Wednesday 

22.1.2026 Thursday 

23.1.2026 Friday 

24.1.2026 Saturday 

25.1.2026 Sunday 

26.1.2026 Monday 

27.1.2026 Tuesday 

28.1.2026 Wednesday 

31.1.2026 

29.1.2026 Thursday 

30.1.2026 Friday 

Saturday 

SCHOOL REOPENS AFTER WINTER BREAK 

JANUARY 2026 

Special Day 

PRINCIPAL 

World Braille Day 

KG- Tri Colour Treats Day 

SILAIAN Via 
VADURÍI -88201 

World Hindi Day 

National Youth Day 

PONGAL HOLIDAY STARTS 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PJLIANKULAM (PO) 

SCHOOL OPENS(AFTER PONGAL HOLIDAYS) 

National Girl Child Day & Intemational Day of Education 

Pongal 

National Voters Day, National Tourism Day 

Republic Day 

Martyr's Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Holiday 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Workíng Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No: 76/1,77i 1A, 77/29, 77/3A, 80/ 3B 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

SILAIMAN Via; MADORAT- 625 201 



Date 
01.2.2026 

02.2.2026 Monday 

03.2.2025 Tuesday 

04.2.2026 Wednesday 

0S.2.2026 Thursday 

06.2.2026 Friday 

07.2.2026 Saturday 

09.2.2026 

Day 

08.2.2026 Sunday 

10.2.2026 

Sunday 

11.2.2026 

14.2.2026 

12.2.2026 Thursday 

13.2.2026 Friday 

18.2.2026 

Monday 

19.2.2026 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

15.2.2026 Sunday 

21.2.2026 

16.2.2026 Monday 

17.2.2026 Tuesday 

Saturday 

Wednesday 

20.2.2026 Friday 

28.2.2026 

Thursday 

Saturday 

22.2.2026 Sunday 

23.2.2026 Monday 

24.2.2026 Tuesday 

25.2.2026 Wednesday 

26.2.2026 Thursday 

27.2.2026 Friday 

Saturday 

PRINCIPAL 

SILAWAN Via 
NMADURAI-625201 

FEBRUARY 2026 

Special Day 

Periodic Test - II begins 

KG Floral Fun Fiesta 

ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 
PULIANKULAM (PO) 

World Day Of Social Justice 

National Science Day 

Working Day or Holiday 
Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

PULIANKULAM (PO 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

CORRESPONDENT 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

ELITE PUBLIC sCHOOL 
Survery No. 76/1,77/1A, 77/ 28, 7TI JA, 80/38 

SILANNN VI, OO!823 201 



Date 
01.3.2026 

02.3.2026 Monday 

04.3.2026 

03.3.2025 Tuesday 

Day 
Sunday 

05.3.2026 Thursday 

06.3.2026 Friday 

Wednesday 

07.3.2026 Saturday 

08.3.2026 Sunday 

09.3.2026 Monday 

10.3.2026 Tuesday 

11.3.2026 Wednesday 

12.3.2026 Thursday 

13.3.2026 Friday 

14.3.2026 Saturday 

15.3.2026 Sunday 

18.3.2026 

16.3.2026 Monday 

17.3.2026 Tuesday 

19.3.2026 Thursday 

Wednesday 

20.3.2026 Friday 

21.3.2026 Saturday 

25.3.2026 

22.3.2026 Sunday 

23.3.2026 Monday 

24.3.2026 Tuesday 

Wednesday 
26.3.2026 Thursday 

313.2026 

27.3.2026 Friday 

28.3.2026 Saturday 

29.3.2026 Sunday 

30.3.2026 Monday 

Tuesday 

MARCH 2026 

Special Day 

KG-Tidal Treasure Day 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION - Portion completion 

PRINCIPAL 
ELITE PUBLIC CHOOL 
PULIANIKOLAM (PO) 

SiLAIAAN Via 
VIADURA -625201 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION STARTS 

ENDS. 

Eid-ul -Fitr 

Working Day or Holiday 
Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 
Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Holiday 

Working Day 

Working Day 

Working Day 

PULIANKULAM (PO) 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

Holiday 

CORRESPONDENT 
ELITE PUBLIC SCHOOL 

Survery No 76/1,77 1A, 77/2B, 77/3A, 80/3B 

SILAIMAN VIa. MADURA-625 201 
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